

**Domestic Govt. Islamic Securities Trading in Secondary Market by Tenor Sector
(All series, as of December 31, 2023)**

(in Rp millions)

Period	Volume (in Million Rupiah)						Frequency (x)		
	< 2 yrs	%	2 - 5 yrs	%	> 5 yrs	%	< 2 yrs	2 - 5 yrs	> 5 yrs
Total 2016	228.857.028	62,76%	111.261.190	30,51%	24.522.350	6,73%	10.156	28.615	2.189
Total 2017	279.600.167	67,61%	95.254.378	23,03%	38.712.399	9,36%	11.043	21.056	3.046
Total 2018	391.798.139	74,46%	45.178.298	8,59%	89.196.441	16,95%	12.836	6.142	3.105
Total 2019	684.095.620	74,49%	123.706.872	13,47%	110.628.463	12,05%	11.625	12.845	2.699
Total 2020	385.741.719	50,87%	171.981.981	22,68%	200.503.754	26,44%	13.083	24.511	7.652
Total 2021	191.533.147	24,78%	315.401.172	40,81%	265.897.798	34,41%	7,66	34,67	11.357
January	36.940.282	30,87%	69.438.975	58,02%	13.303.580	11,12%	1.743	4.225	1.080
February	19.178.010	34,97%	23.304.364	42,49%	12.361.762	22,54%	1.279	2.083	715
March	8.427.895	24,22%	14.804.135	42,54%	11.566.832	33,24%	1.616	2.505	724
April	15.072.359	36,86%	12.959.747	31,70%	12.853.443	31,44%	1.248	1.573	734
May	16.679.785	36,74%	17.793.209	39,19%	10.923.680	24,06%	929	1.369	746
June	29.136.482	62,26%	10.290.974	21,99%	7.369.021	15,75%	1.313	4.308	636
July	20.695.551	55,62%	13.169.014	35,39%	3.342.579	8,98%	1.279	2.520	487
August	21.347.437	40,45%	16.222.029	30,74%	15.206.556	28,81%	1.521	2.564	932
September	13.382.061	29,96%	21.694.613	48,56%	9.594.832	21,48%	1.271	1.918	680
October	17.964.039	50,36%	13.782.676	38,63%	3.927.568	11,01%	1.422	1.888	559
November	17.995.674	30,10%	32.655.328	54,63%	9.128.366	15,27%	1.404	2.143	868
December	10.409.520	14,56%	43.707.260	61,12%	17.392.560	24,32%	1.285	4.268	1098
Total 2022	227.229.095	189,86%	289.822.324	242,16%	126.970.779	106,09%	16.310	31.364	9.259
January	39.130.222	49,92%	25.240.835	32,20%	14.007.712	17,87%	2.858	1.763	1.449
February	34.889.793	42,80%	33.145.907	40,66%	13.476.289	16,53%	2.398	1.604	1.701
March	46.926.671	44,20%	36.053.907	33,96%	23.190.900	21,84%	3.085	1.405	1.732
April	36.558.198	50,81%	19.411.933	26,98%	15.984.504	22,21%	1.733	1.103	1.350
Mei	43.911.492	40,24%	50.587.504	46,35%	14.634.084	13,41%	2.621	1.658	2.407
June	24.432.098	28,55%	40.646.478	47,51%	20.483.921	23,94%	1.833	1.231	2.149
July	43.778.167	30,62%	75.575.312	52,86%	23.627.883	16,53%	2.063	2.346	2.148
August	37.210.288	30,44%	60.522.000	49,51%	24.510.513	20,05%	1.910	2.486	1.975

Period	Volume (in Million Rupiah)						Frequency (x)		
	< 2 yrs	%	2 - 5 yrs	%	> 5 yrs	%	< 2 yrs	2 - 5 yrs	> 5 yrs
September	45.478.114	33,32%	73.452.180	53,81%	17.563.351	12,87%	1.843	1.997	1.432
October	43.553.486	36,04%	47.171.392	39,04%	30.109.532	24,92%	3.058	2.835	1.404
November	42.948.575	34,70%	50.614.625	40,90%	30.197.723	24,40%	2.401	2.676	1.562
December	34.234.451	22,44%	66.935.293	43,87%	51.404.923	33,69%	1.981	2.445	1.460
Total 2023	473.051.555	35,53%	579.357.366	43,51%	279.191.335	20,97%	27.784	23.549	20.769